P05000028701

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
4601	1	
Wa 1601		
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



000043394120

12/16/04--01029--002 **78.75

EFFECTIVE DATE

HILED

O4 DEC 16 AM 7: 46

2-25-05

BEAUCHAMP & KOCH, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

R. LUTHER BEAUCHAMP MICHAEL KOCH 19 NE THIRD STREET CHIEFLAND, FLORIDA TELEPHONE: (352) 493-2525 FACSIMILE: (352) 493-2618 BEAUCHAMPKOCH@BELLSOUTH.NET

Post Office Box 10 Chiefland, Florida 32644

February 22, 2005

Corporate Specialist Supervisor New Filing Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Fla. 32399

Re: Streamline Express, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed a copy of your correspondence dated December 16, 2004. We have made the necessary changes and enclose herewith, the ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, DESIGNATION AND ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT for Streamline Express, Inc.

Should you have any questions, please call our office at (352) 493-2525. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely.

C' Dell Stalvey, secretary

for Michael Koch

* Additional copy enclosed. Enclosures RECEIVED





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

December 16, 2004

BEAUCHAMP & KOCH, P.A. PO BOX 10 CHIEFLAND, FL 32644

SUBJECT: A & B DELIVERY SERVICE, INC.

Ref. Number: W04000046017

RECEIVED

05 FEB 24 AM 11: 10

We have received your document for A & B DELIVERY SERVICE, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 504A00070151

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF STREAMLINE EXPRESS, INC.

FILED

04 DEC 16 AH 7: 46

SLORE LARY OF STATE
THE TALL ALLASSEE FLORIDA

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 607, the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

ARTICLE ONE: NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE

The name of the corporation is STREAMLINE EXPRESS, INC.

01-0105

ARTICLE TWO: GENERAL PURPOSE

The purpose for which this corporation is organized is to engage in any lawful business under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

ARTICLE THREE: EFFECTIVE DATE/PERPETUAL EXISTENCE

The existence of the corporation shall begin January 1, 2005 and shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE FOUR: STOCK

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is one-hundred (100), all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders thereof shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

ARTICLE FIVE: PRINCIPAL OFFICE; REGISTERED AGENT OFFICE AND ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office and the initial registered office of this corporation is 3737 SW 42nd Avenue, Suite 3, Gainesville, Florida 32608 and the name of its initial registered agent is RANDELL ARRINGTON, whose address is 15751 NW 20th Avenue, Trenton, Florida 32693. The stockholders may from time to time designate such other address

and place as the principal and registered office of such corporation and such other person as its registered agent, subject to requirements of Florida laws.

ARTICLE SIX: MANAGEMENT

The business of this corporation shall be managed by its stockholders rather than by a Board of Directors. In the management of the business of this corporation, the act of the stockholders representing the majority of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote, represented in person or by proxy shall be the act of the corporation. Each stockholder shall be entitled to one vote in person or by proxy for each share of voting stock held by her or him. A majority of the outstanding shares of the corporation entitled to vote, represented in person or by proxy, shall constitute a quorum at any meeting of the stockholders for the management of the business of the corporation.

ARTICLE SEVEN: INCORPORATOR

Randell Arrington, whose street address is 15751 NW 20th Ave. Trenton, Florida 32693 is the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE EIGHT: AMENDMENTS

The Incorporator shall adopt initial by-laws for the corporation which may be amended by the stockholders from time to time in any manner that is not inconsistent with the law or these Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and authorized the foregoing Articles of Incorporation to be filed with the Department of State this 22nd day of February, 2005.

RANDELL ARRINGTON

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for STREAMLINE EXPRESS, INC., at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

RANDELL ARRINGTON

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LEVY

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to take acknowledgments, personally appeared RANDELL ARRINGTON to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same and he is personally known to me; and that an oath was not taken.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 22nd day of February, 2005.

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public